w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20173/2018

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NINGOMBAM RAMESHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 8 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 22.1.2019.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar

MG